OP \$1480,00 750048

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ameron International Corporation	01/24/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1455 Market Street, 5th Floor
Internal Address:	CA5-701-05-19
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7500489
Patent Number:	7166177
Patent Number:	7011102
Patent Number:	6920900
Patent Number:	6737134
Patent Number:	6626467
Patent Number:	6363975
Patent Number:	6273143
Patent Number:	6183557
Patent Number:	6170891
Patent Number:	6026862
Patent Number:	6022054
Patent Number:	5957366
Patent Number:	5942073

PATENT REEL: 023163 FRAME: 0904

500951374

Patent Number:	5934712
Patent Number:	5887346
Patent Number:	5855242
Patent Number:	5819487
Patent Number:	5817200
Patent Number:	5799705
Patent Number:	5785092
Patent Number:	5758694
Patent Number:	5736619
Patent Number:	5725920
Patent Number:	5588685
Patent Number:	5580406
Patent Number:	5529668
Patent Number:	5520422
Patent Number:	5460416
Patent Number:	5427474
Patent Number:	5398975
Patent Number:	5251421
Patent Number:	5240395
Patent Number:	5186500
Patent Number:	5178887
Patent Number:	5108135
Application Number:	11548653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-002079 JES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-P Ameron to BOA#page1.tif source=NGSI-P Ameron to BOA#page2.tif source=NGSI-P Ameron to BOA#page3.tif source=NGSI-P Ameron to BOA#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 24, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Creditors referenced therein (the "Secured Creditors"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors:

PATENTS

Patent No.

<u>Description of Patent Item</u> See Schedule 1 attached hereto. Date of Patent

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent <u>Application</u> No.

<u>Description of Patent Applied For</u> See Schedule 1 attached hereto. Date of Patent Applications

CHAR1\1127535v1

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patents or patent application.

Very truly yours,

AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Name: James R. McLaughlin
Title: SVP, CFO & Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent
By: Name:
Title

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patents or patent application.

Very truly yours,

AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By:	
Name:	
Title:	_

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Bridgett J. Manduk

Assistant Vice President

Schedule 1

Ameron International Corporation (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issued
CONTAINED PIPELINE SYSTEM WITH BRINE FILLED INTERSTITIAL	7500489	03/10/09
METHOD FOR FORMING DOUBLE CONTAINMENT PIPELINE	7166177	01/23/07
CONTAINED PIPELINE SYSTEM WITH BRINE FILLED INTERSTITIAL	7011102	03/14/06
SEWER PIPE SECTION	6920900	07/26/05
ABRASION RESISTANT TAPE	6737134	05/18/04
CLOSURE FOR SECONDARY CONTAINMENT PIPE	6626467	09/30/03
BONDING OF STEEL STRIPS IN STEEL STRIP LAMINATE PIPE	6363975	04/02/02
BONDING OF STEEL STRIPS IN STEEL STRIP LAMINATE PIPE	6273143	08/14/01
AIR BELLOW SUSPENDED PIPE LINING MACHINE	6183557	02/06/01
CLOSURE FOR SECONDARY CONTAINMENT PIPE	6170891	01/09/01
DOUBLE CONTAINMENT PIPE SECTIONS	6026862	02/22/00
THIN WALL FIBERGLASS PIPE CONNECTORS	6022054	02/08/00
HELICALLY FORMED WELDED PIPE AND DIAMETER CONTROL	5957366	09/28/99
SILOXANE-MODIFIED ADHESIVE/ADHEREND SYSTEMS	5942073	08/24/99
DOUBLE CONTAINMENT PIPE MECHANICAL JOINTS	5934712	08/10/99
CO-AXIAL FLEXIBLE PIPE JACKET CUTTER	5887346	03/30/09
PREPACKED FLUSH JOINT WELL SCREEN	5855242	01/05/99
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLES WITH INTERNAL BOLTING AND	5819487	10/13/98
SURFACING OF REHABILITATING STRUCTURES	5817200	10/06/98
FIRE RESISTANT PIPE	5799705	09/01/98
HIGH-PRESSURE FIBER REINFORCED COMPOSITE PIPE JOINT	5785092	07/28/98
FIRE RESISTANT PIPE	5758694	06/02/98
PHENOLIC RESIN COMPOSITIONS WITH IMPROVED IMPACT	5736619	04/07/98
FIBER-REINFORCED RESIN PIPE HAVING IMPROVED IMPACT	5725920	03/10/98
PUSH-PULL PIPE JOINT	5588685	12/31/96
SURFACING OR REHABILITATING STRUCTURES WITHOUT	5580406	12/03/96
DETECTION OF POTENTIAL FOR CORROSION OF STEEL REINFORCED	5529668	06/25/96
HIGH-PRESSURE FIBER REINFORCED COMPOSITE PIPE JOINT	5520422	05/28/96
PERFORATED FIBER REINFORCED PIPE AND COUPLINGS FOR	5460416	10/24/95
DOUBLE CONTAINMENT PIPING SYSTEM AND CENTRALIZATION	5427474	06/27/95
COMPOSITE THREADED PIPE CONNECTORS AND METHOD	5398975	03/21/95
PRESTRESS WIRE SPLICING APPARATUS	5251421	10/12/93
MOLD STRIPPING EQUIPMENT FOR MANUFACTURE OF	5240395	08/31/93
FIBERGLASS TUBING COUPLER WITH LINER	5186500	02/16/93
COMPOSITE FLUTED MOLD FOR CASTING PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	5178887	01/12/93
FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC PIPE TEE	5108135	04/28/92

Pending Application

Description	Appl. No.	Filing Date
FIBER REINFORCED RESIN POLYMER MORTAR POLE	11548653	10/11/06
	20080087371	

CHAR1\1127535v1

RECORDED: 09/01/2009